LOCATION:

REQUEST:

DESIGN
ADJUSTMENT(S)/
ALTERNATES, ETC:

FINDINGS:

Administrative

City of Raleigh

Development Services Department

. One Exchange Plaza

Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602
h (919) 996-2492

Case File / Name: ASR-0109-2022 currentplanning@raleighnc.gov

DSLC - FALLS VALLEY SELF STORAGE www.raleighnc.gov

This 3.56 acre site zoned PD is located at the southwest corner of the intersection
of Coxindale Drive and Falls Valley Drive' at 2000 Falls Valley Drive.
This is a three story, 92,204 square foot self storage facility.

BOA-0024-2023 - The Variance request only relates to the R-4 portion of the
Property a complete variance from the SHOD-1 protective yard requirements . the
required landscape buffer issues were resolved through the Administrative
Alternative process.

DA-4-2023 - approval of the following design alternates: (1) to provide 259sf (15%)
of transparency in the 0ft to 12ft zone in lieu of the minimum 564sf (33%) required,
and a minimum 142sf (25%) of transparency in the 3ft to 8ft zone in lieu of the
minimum 282sf (50%) required on the ground story of the north building facade per
UDO Sections 3.2.5.F and 1.5.9; (2) to provide 288sf (15%) of transparency in lieu
of the minimum 390sf (20%) required on the second story north building fagade per
UDO Sections 3.2.5.F and 1.5.9; (3) to provide 224sf (11%) of transparency in lieu
of the minimum 391sf (20%) required on the third story north building fagade per
UDO Sections 3.2.5.F and 1.5.9; (4) for complete relief from the blank wall area on
the north building fagade required per UDO Sections 3.2.5.F and 1.5.10; (5) for
complete relief from the ground story transparency on the east building fagade
required per UDO Sections 3.2.5.F and 1.5.9; (6) for complete relief from the upper
story transparency on the east building fagade required per UDO Sections 3.2.5.F
and 1.5.9; (7) for complete relief from the blank wall area on the east building
facade required per UDO Sections 3.2.5.F and 1.5.10; (8) for complete relief from
the ground story transparency on the south building fagade required per UDO
Sections 3.2.5.F and 1.5.9; (9) for complete relief from the upper story
transparency on the south building facade required per UDO Sections 3.2.5.F and
1.5.9; and (10) for complete relief from the blank wall area on the south building
facade required per UDO Sections 3.2.5.F and 1.5.10, in order to construct a
general building on the approximately 3.5 acre site zoned PD located at 2000 Falls
Valley Drive.

N/A

City Administration finds that this request, with the below conditions of
approval being met, conforms to the Unified Development Ordinance. This
approval is based on a preliminary plan dated November 13, 2023 by
Advanced Civil Design.

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL and NEXT STEPS:

This document must be applied to the second sheet of all future submittals except for final plats. This is a
preliminary plan and as such no permits have been issued with this approval. To obtain permits and/or
completion of the project, the following steps are required:

M SITE PERMITTING REVIEW - For land disturbance of 12,000 square feet or greater, public or private

infrastructure, shared stormwater devices, etc. Site Permitting Review may be submitted upon receipt of this
signed approval document.
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. (919) 996-2492

Case File / Name: ASR-0109-2022 currentplanning@raleighne.gov
DSLC - FALLS VALLEY SELF STORAGE www.raleighnc.gov

The following items are required prior to approval of Site Permitting Review plans:
General
1. The C2 yard along the northern building facade and eastern building fagade south to the TCA
shall be doubled in width and the tree planting within that area shall be increased by 50% of trees
shown on the landscape plan shown to the Commission September 7, 2023. (Condition of
DA-4-2023)

Stormwater

2. A surety equal to of the cost of clearing, grubbing and reseeding a site, shall be paid to the City
(UDO 9.4.4).

3. A stormwater control plan with a stormwater operations and maintenance manual and budget shall
be approved (UDO 9.2).

4. A nitrogen offset payment must be made to a qualifying mitigation bank (UDO 9.2.2.B).
Urban Forestry
5. Tree protection fence must be inspected by Urban Forestry staff prior to the issuance of a grading

permit.

¥ RECORDED MAP(S) - Submit plat to record new property lines, easements, tree conservation areas,
etc.). Plats may be submitted for review when the Site Permitting Review plans, if required, have been
deemed ready for mylar signature.

The following items must be approved prior to recording the plat:
Urban Forestry
1. A tree conservation plat shall be recorded with metes and bounds showing the designated tree

conservation areas (UDO 9.1). This development proposes .36 acres of tree conservation area.

M BUILDING PERMITS - For buildings and structures shown on the approved plans. Commercial building
permit plans must include the signed, approved Site Permitting Review plans attached, if applicable. Permit
sets may be reviewed prior to the recordation of required plats, but cannot be approved.

The following items must be approved prior to the issuance of building permits:
General

1. A recombination map shall be recorded, recombining the existing lots as shown on the preliminary
plan.
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2. Comply with all conditions of TCZ-58-21.

3. Unity of Development (as per PD section D 1.)

4. A property owners association will be established to maintain all common areas (PD section D #2)
Stormwater

5. A surety equal to 125% of the cost of the construction of a stormwater device shall be paid to the
Engineering Services Department (UDO 9.2.2.D.1.d).

6. All stormwater control measures and means of transporting stormwater runoff to and from any
nitrogen and stormwater runoff control measures shall be shown on all plats for recording as private
drainage easements (UDO 9.2).

Urban Forestry

7. A tree conservation plat shall be recorded with metes and bounds showing the designated tree
conservation areas (UDO 9.1).

8. A tree impact permit must be obtained for the approved streetscape tree installation in the right of
way. This development proposes 13 street trees along Falls Valley Dr and 8 street trees along
Coxindale Dr.

9. A public infrastructure surety for the 21 required street trees shall be provided to City of Raleigh

Transportation — Development Engineering Division (UDO 8.1.3) in the amount of 125% of the
improvement cost for the City of Raleigh infrastructure.

The following are required prior to issuance of building occupancy permit:
General

1. All Water, Sanitary Sewer and Reuse facilities shall be installed, inspected, tested and accepted by
the City of Raleigh Public Utilities Department for operations and maintenance.

2. Final inspection of all tree conservation areas and right of way street trees by Urban Forestry Stafi
Stormwater
3. As-built drawings and associated forms for all Stormwater devices are accepted by the Engineering

Services Department (UDO 9.2.2.D.3).

EXPIRATION DATES: The expiration provisions of UDO Section 10.2.8 E, including the ability to
request extensions in the expiration date, apply to this site plan. If significant
construction has not taken place on a project after administrative site review
approval, that approval may expire and be declared void, requiring re-approval before
permits may be issued. To avoid allowing this plan approval to expire the following

ASR-0109-2022 DSLC - FALLS VALLEY SELF STORAGE 3



Administrative Gity of Raleigh

Development Services Department

. One Exchange Plaza

Approval Action Raleigh, NG 27602

. (919) 996-2492

Case File / Name: ASR-0109-2022 currentplanning@raleighne.gov
DSLC - FALLS VALLEY SELF STORAGE www.raleighnc.gov

must take place by the following dates:

3-Year Expiration Date: January 4, 2027
Obtain a valid building permit for the total area of the project, or a phase of the
project.

4-Year Completion Date:
Within four years after issuance of the first building permit for the site plan, the
construction of the entire site plan must be completed unless an applicant has
been granted vested rights. Failure to complete construction within this specified
time frame shall automatically void the approved site plan for which no building
permits have been issued.

| hereby certify this administrative decision.

Signed: Date:  01/04/2024
Development Services Dir/Designee
Staff Coordinator: Michael Walters
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Edwg TITLE Nov 14, 2023 — 2:25:28pm SHutcheson

OPMENT PLAN

0:\22-0015-

SITE DATA TABLE

PROPERTY INFORMATION:
PIN: 1718710425 & 1718712291
ADDRESS: 2000 FALLS VALLEY DR.

8709 COLESBURY DR.

TOTAL SITE AREA: 3.567/155,379 ACRES/SF

EXISTING ZONING: PD (PLANNED DEVELOPMENT)

CUD CASE NUMBER: TcZ-58-21

FRONTAGE TYPE:

N/A
BUFFER TYPE: SHOD-1, TYPE C-1, TYPE B-2

EXISTING USE: VACANT
PROPOSED USE: SELF STORAGE
EXISTING BUILDING AREA: N/A
PROPOSED BUILDING AREA:

RENTABLE SQUARE FOOTAGE 67,175 SF
OFFICE/CORRIDOR 25,209 SF
TOTAL AREA: 92,204 SF

BUILDING DIMENSIONAL STANDARDS:

BUILDING HEIGHT: 3 STORIES/S0' MAX & 5 STORIES/BO" MAX

GROUND FLOOR HEIGHT MINIMUM: 11
PR. BUILDING HEIGHT: 3 STORY
GROUND STORY TRANSPARENCY: 33% MINIMUM
ACCESSORY STRUCTURE: 25' MAX

PR. ACCESSORY STRUCTURE: N/A

PRIMARY STREET: FALLS VALLEY DRIVE

BUILDING SETBACKS: PRIMARY STREET- 5
SIDE STREET— 5
SIDE LOT LINE-  ©' OR 6
REAR LOT LINE- 0" OR 6'
FROM ALLEY— 5’
PARKING DIMENSIONAL STANDARDS:
PARKING SETBACKS: PRIMARY STREET- 10’
SIDE STREET— 10
SIDE LOT LINE— 0 OR 3'
REAR LOT LINE-  ©O' OR 3
FROM ALLEY— 5'
IMPERVIOUS AREA CALCULATIONS:
EX. IMPERVIOUS AREA: 0.0/0 ACRES/SF
EX._IMPERVIQUS AREA: 0.919/40,013 ACRES/SE.

SITE COVERAGE: 0.919/3.567 = 25.8%

FLOOD HAZARD AREA: NO, FEMA MAP PANEL #3720171800K
REQUIRED AMENITY AREA:
(10% OF SITE_AREA)

PROVIDED AMENITY AREA:

3.567 AC * 10% = 0.357 (15,550 SF)

.361 AC (15,727 SF)

PARKING CALCULATIONS:
TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING NO MIN OR MAX PER TC—11-21
ES

TOTAL PROPOSED PARKING 5 SPACI

ACCESSIBLE PARKING:

REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE PARKING: 170 25 = 1 TOTAL (1 VAN)
TOTAL PROVIDED ACCESSIBLE PARKING: 1 SPACES

PROVIDED STANDARD ACCESSIBLE SPACES: 0 SPACES

PROVIDED VAN PARKING SPACES: 1 SPACES

BICYCLE CALCULATIONS:

SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING N/A

LONG TERM BICYCLE PARKING N/A

ZONING CONDITIONS (TCZ-58-21):

Phase 5 includes dil of New Lot 2 on the Recombination Plat for Falls Ridge recorded at Book of Maps 2021, Page 1547,
Wake County Registry (3212 acres).

1. The CX- District shall be the base zoning district for Phase 5.

All principal usss thot ara pemitted, Nmitad, or speclal uses Within tha CX-District shall be permissble in Phase 5,
ept for the followh
. Adult establishment. b. Cemetery. c. Detention center, fail prison
& Drive—thru facility. . Light manufacturing. £, Restaurants and bara.
hicle fuel Sales. . Vehicle repair (minor).
[y .+ L Vehcla scles/rantal
0. Shooting range (indoor and outdoor). 0. Overnight lodging. o. Special care faciliy.

3. Hours of operation for non—residentlal uses can begin no earller than & AM and end no later than 11 PM, Including al
deliveries.

Buidings located within the triongular portion of 2000 Falls Valley Drive (New Lot 2 ~ DB 18577, PG 1309), as depicted
below, shall have @ maximum buiding height of three (3) stories and fifty feet (50). The triangular area shall have the
following dimensions: (1) frentage dlong Coxindalo Drive (343,60 par BW 2021, PG 1547); (2) asstarn property line
adjacent to 8717 Colesbury Drive (DB 5956, PG 931) and 8713 Colesbury Drive (DB 15189, PG 2000) (253.04'per BM
1984, PG 135 Falls Valley Drive (New Lot 2 ~ DB 18677, PG 1309) (+ 232.58% for a
totel area of + 29,426.05 SF (+ 0.67 acres). Buidings located on the remainder of 2000 Falls Valley Drive (New Lot 2
—~ DB 18677, PG 1308) shall have a maximum bullding helght of five (5) storfes and eighty feet (B0).

GENERAL NOTES

1
2
3

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE N ACCORDANCE WITH ALL CITY OF RALEIGH AND/OR NCDOT STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS,
CONTACT NC 811 FOR FIELD LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND UTILITES.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE ALL EXISTING UTILITIES TO VERFY LOCATIONS, DEPTHS, AND ELEVATIONS PRIOR TO STARTING ANY

CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES.  ANY DIFFERENCES SHALL BE REFORTED TO THE OWNER, ENGINEER, AND ARCHITECT.

ADMINISTRATIVE SITE REVIEW
FALLS VALLEY SELF STORAGE

CITY OF RALEIGH, WAKE COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA
2022
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‘GENERAL INFORMATION

Insdo City Imis?

Dovelopment name: Falls Valey Sell Stoage
N

Property address(es):

2000 Falls Valley Dr, 8709 Colesbury Dr

Site PN (s): 1718710425, 1718712291

. expansions.

roposed a5 i
water connections, sewer connections, storm sewer, and retention pond SCM.

‘Current Property Owner(Developer Contact Name: Net king

i storage buil

‘Company: Falls Ridge I

e Tite: Owner's Reprosentatie

‘Adress: 3301 Benson Drive, Sute 103, Raleigh, NC 21609

‘Applicant Name: Jako Buzzol

fox 919.336.5127

Cory, North Carolina 27511

FIRM # C-2798
N

PLAN PREPARED BY:
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R
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1000

‘Company:Advanced Civi Design, inc ‘Addross:51 Kimayno Dr, Sute 102 Cary, NG 27511
Page0f2 [res—
raleighne.gov
TvPE TABLE
(Applicableto all developments)
SITEDATA BUILDING DATA
‘acreage of each) NA
D - 3212 Ac Existing gross floor area to be demolished:
R4 - 0.356Ac NA
Gross sito acroage:3.567 Now gross floor area:92.204

#of parking spaces required:0

Tota 51 gross (1 remain and new): 62204

Existing use (UDO 6.1.4)-Vacan Lot
Proposed use (UDO 6.14)-Salf Storage

'STORMWATER INFORMATION

UDO Sec. 6.5.5. Self—Service Storage

Proposed mpenvious Surface:
Acres: 951 sa

ADMINISTRATIVE SITE REVIEW
CITY OF RALEIGH, WAKE COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA
FALLS VALLEY SELF STORAGE
R
DEWITT CAROLINAS
TITLE SHEET

Existing Site Data Table d ‘Sauare Feet: © are Feet: 422
A._Seli-Service Storage Us Is tis a flood hazard area? yes[J
Faclilles providng separate storage arecs for persendl or business use desianed to alon . Falls Ridge Ill LLC Falls Ridge IIl LLC Ifyes, please provid:
ihate access by {he fennt for storing or removing persond property. Sef-senvice siorage Owner: B B Aot sol
T Varehouse, self-service, Address: 2000 Falls Valley Dr 8709 Colebury Dr Flood sudy
[2_Fully enclosed indoor mulfi—story sforage] FEMA Map Panel #:
. Mini—warehouse. PIN #: 1718-71-0425 1718-71-2291 Neuse River Buffer Yes[] Wetlands Yes[]
B Use Stondords Tract Data: D.8. 18677, Pg. 1309 D.B.012036, Pg. 677 SRR D ]
TK ‘sat-storage faciity in an CX= District fs sublact to tha fllowing
o The minimum size of the site is ol least 2 qcres FTE ARER s 557 ZARES] Map Data: B.M. 2021, Pg. 1547 (Lot 2)[B.M. 1984, Pg. 1359 (Lot 149)|_Total Total#ofdwelingunts: e Totl #of ot uns: e
[ 2or 3 dorormore
b. ANl storage shall be contained within o fully—enclosed bullding. However, the storage Lot Area (square feet): 139,915 41,164 181,079 T s your prjecta cotage cout?__ Yes[]_No
7.5. Outdoor Display and Storage, Lot Area (acres): 3212 0945 4157
<. All storage units must be contained in a single building and accessed intemally. For SUORATURE BLOCK.
roperties where an Urban Frontage s applied, storage nits are not permitisd on the - hors,
S oot The cer soreat™o sk, RV or Simlr vecies  not pemned Proposed Site Data Table frs, i
d. A Type Al or AZ transitional protective yord (see Sec. 7.2.4.A) must be established Acres | Square Feet
Siang i shored property lnes, chcept for on adjacent self sarvica storage, heow o 0 orvo s my agent rogarding
industrial use. wasta-reloted service or resicintcl use[poz BUTER FROVIED e ST 57 INE GG 7] New Lot 2 Area: 3.567 155,379 his applcation, o fece P
. Type B or B2 transitional protective yord (see Ssc. 7.2.4A(must be sstablshed New Lot 149 Area: | 0.589 25,657
S oy o Sy e e Vo i e s st o ot s 0] e have read, acknowied
Total Area: 4.157 181,079
1 A Type 1 or C2 sirast protaciiva yard (see Sec. 7.2.48) must be sstablshed along e g
G oroRe e G, € b MRl T RS AR B Tor ALY AT COROE | Sratwe: L [
2. A self-storage foclllty Tn o DX~ Distrct is sublect Lo the following: [/ S AL aE e Z0iG GRTEr Far FASe & PeR T2 5o71] Printed Nome: e g
ke ol be contened wihin 'l snclossd bulHinG AHTETES = CROSS ACCESS EXEMPTION (UDO 8.3.5.0.5)
b. Al storage units must be contained in a single building, and accessed interally. DESCRIPTION:
Storage unlts are not pemmitted on the ground floor. The outdoor storage of boats, Cross—access requirements described in Sec. 8.3.5.D. shall nat Page20f2 oL
RVs or similar vehlcles Is not permitied u/a no apply when one or more of the following conditions are met: raleighnc.gov
3. A self-storage facilty fn on X~ District is subject to_the followina[f/A G- SHALL BE T Z0uNE DIWCT FoR FHASE 3 Pem TEE-58-31]
& The minimum size of the site is al least 2 acres, IZATOTT] CONDITION MET (UDO 8.3.5.0.5.b.):
. o The creation (on the property to be developed) or continuation (on
b. Al storaga shall b containsd within o fully—enclossd buding. However, the storage
of boats, RYa or cther simior vaises moy be permitied in accaraamcs Wih Artile. an adjacent property) of any cross decess driveway or driveway INDEX OF DRAWINGS
7.5. Outdoor Display and Storage/a. ver stub would be obstructed by previously established open space.
. . . TITLE SHEET
5 A Typo A1 or A2 transitional protective yord (see Sec. 7:2.4A.) must be establshed X
Giong al Shored properly Ines, oxcept for an odjacent sef Service storoge, heovy DESIGN ALTERNATE APPROVALS: EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN...
Industrlal use, woste—related service or residential Use\/A NoT -] 10D T BUFFER (UD0 5.3.1.0.2 e PLA
A Type BY or B2 tronsitional protective yord (see Sec. 7.2.4A) must be establshed CASE NUMBER: BOA-0024-2023
dlong all property lines abutting a residential use.[n/A wOT ix-] APPROVAL DATE: 10-10-2023 GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN._.
" DESCRIPTION (UDD] -
g ey e ouFiog s e e oy e b estobianed WHERE NECESSITY REQUIRES THE LOCATION OF A PUBLIC OR PRIVATE |  D/0RETENTION POND DETAL-
- UTILITY EASEMENT ADJACENT TO JOR ACCESS CORRIDOR THAT PRE—DEVELOPED STORMWATER PLAN._.
PROHIBITS LOCATING THE REQUIRED PLANTING OF THE PROTECTIVE |
YARD IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT TQ THE RIGHT-OF—WAY, THE REQURED | 05| DEVELOPED STORMWATER PLAN.. g
PROTECTIVE YARD MUST BE PROVIDED ADJACENT TO THE UTILITY UTILITY PLAN. C.5.0

O NFRASTRUCTURE T0 BE COUSTRUCTED PRIOR T0 CONSTRUCTION PLAN APPROVAL AND. UTLITY PERIT ISSUANCE BY THE CITY
O NFRASTHLCIURE 10 B COUSTRUC OWNER DEVELOPER CIVIL ENGINEER ARCHITECT EASEMENT.

FaLs moce . LG DEWTT CaroLIAS, NG AOVANCED L DESGN, NG, 5P ARCHTEGTS
LOGATIONS ANO SZES SHOWN FOR STORUNATER DEVICES ARE FRELMNARY AND SUSJECT TO CHANGE PENOING FINAL LAYGUT AN S50l SL DAL AU 03 | AOVANCED OML DESGUL NG || P proaTECTS
BESion AL, R ChHA 27610 | FALEIH, KON CHROUNA 27608 | AN PR, Sue o2 CADELRA A 877 c

s Ao B et S 3 i

LOGATIONS AND. S5 SHOWN FOR WATER AND SEWER DEVISES ARE PRELMINARY AND. SUBJECT TO GHANGE PENGING FINAL AN e P, 91s 401 e o e oaean CASE NuvSgR: DA-4-2025
LAYOUT AND DESIGN. MAIL: NEILKINGBOEWITICAROLINAS. COM| e 72¢1| maBVANCEDCIMILDESIGN.COM DGRAYBUKRPARCHITECTS.COM g

PROPOSED GRADES SHOWN ARE PRELMINARY AND SUBLECT TO CHANGE PENDING FINAL LAYOUT AND FINAL DESIGN.

THESE PLANS AND ALL CALCULATIONS HEREIN ARE PRELIMINARY AND SUBJECT TO GHANGE PENDING FINAL CONSTRUGTION PLAN
DESIGN.

HANDICAP ACCESS RAMPS WILL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT RALEIGH ENGINEERING STANDARD DRAWING STANDARD
DRAWINGS.

NO_TEMPORARY OR FERMANENT ENCROACHMENTS (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO GLEARING, GRADING, FENCING, AND THE
INSTALLATION OF RETAINNG WALLS OR OTHER STRUCTURES) ARE PERMITTED WITHIN THE GREENWAY EASEMENT AREA WITHOUT
PRIOR APPROVAL BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH.

DESCRIPTION:
THE MINIMUM TRANSPARENCY FOR GROUND STORY, UPPER STORY, ANL|

)
8 BLANK WALL ARE 50% 20% & 30° RESPECTIVELY (3.2.5F)
3 CONDITIONS:
. £ — THE C2 YARD ALONG THE NORTHERN BUILDING FACADE AND EASTERN
BUILDING FAGADE SOUTH TO THE TCA SHALL BE DOUBLED IN WIDTH
v ADVANCED AND THE_TREE PLANTING WITHIN THAT AREA SHALL BE INCREASED BY
CIVIL DESIGN N ON THE LANDSCAPE PLAN SHOWN TO THE

50% OF TREES SHOW
MMISSION SEPTEMBER 7. 2023

FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS PLAN
STANDARD DETALS.

SITE LIGHTING
LANDSCAPE Pl
LANDSCAPE DI

TREE CONSERVATION PLAN
EXTERIOR ELEVATION!

2022-11-15 ASR INITIAL SUBMITTAL
2023-01-27 ASR 2ND SUBMITTAL

2023-06-30 ASR 3RD SUBMITTAL
2023-11—13 ASR 4TH SUBMITTAL
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O Iron Pin St — Edge of Pavement

A Roiraod Spike  ——Wa- WA—— Underground Woter Line
Ught pole aue Overnead Electrc Line

[8  Maibox ——sT; ST—— Storm Sewer Line

A& Troverse Point —— SA SA—— Sanitary Sewer Line

X PK Set Property Line

CATV Pedestal Ex. Property Line

- s Ex. Right-ar-Way

£ Gosvove | — — — — — Ex Eosement lne

6 Faopee  — - — setbock

$ Pole Elec Tele Ex. Major Contour(s)

Ex. Minor Contour(s)
Underground Gas
Underground Fiber Optic
Underground Electric

Overheqd Electric

Existing Site Data Table

Owner. Falls Ridge 11l LLC Falls Ridge Il LLC

Address: 2000 Falls Valley Dr 8709 Colebury Dr

PIN #: 1718-71-0425 1718-71-2291

Tract Data: D.B. 18677, Pg. 1309 D.B.012036, Pg. 677

Map Data: B.M. 2021, Pg. 1547 (Lot 2) |B.M. 1984, Pg. 1359 (Lot 149) _ Total
Lot Area (square feet). 139,915 41,164 181,079
Lot Area (acres). 3212 0945 4157
C NOTE

1. Areas by coordinate geometry unless shown otherwise.

2. The coordinates shoan an this survey were derived by VRS (virtudl reference statian)

using ducl frequancy recelver. Thia mathod results In (NAD 1983/2011) — (CORS 96)
positions ond NAVD 88 (MSL) elevations using the continuously operating stations
maintained by North Garoling geodstic. survey.

Topographic fisld survay complated by Advanced Cil Design, Inc on September 13, 2022,
iy locations of underground utiitios shown harson ore based upon visible dbove ground
structures and/or record drawings provided to the surveyor. Locations of underground
utiity linas ond structuras may vary from locations shown herean. Addtional buried wtility
lines and structures may be encountersd. No excavations wera made during the progress
of this survey to lacate buried utiities/structures.

CURVE TABLE
NO.| DELTA | RADIUS | LENGTH | CHORD BEARING | CHORD DIST.
C1 | 01521'40" | 275.00' | 7373 | N57'38'55"W 7351
C2 | 0100803 | 175.50° | 5861 | N4OIB'5O™W 58.347
C3 | 058'45'46" | 65.50° | 67.18" | N6OO7'51"W 64.27'
C4 | 037'29°09" | 380.00' | 248.62' | N71°42°00°W 244.21"
€5 | 03341'40" | 25.57' | 15.04' | N89'45'38"E 14.82'
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TYPE N-1 CURB RAVP

SITE DATA TABLE

PER NCDOT STD

-

AMENITY AREA

15,727 SF

PROPERTY INFORMATION:
PIN

ADDRESS:

TOTAL SITE AREA:

EXISTING ZONING:
CUD CASE NUMBER!
FRONTAGE TYPE:
BUFFER TYPE:

EXISTING USE:
PROPOSED USE:

EXISTING BUILDING AREA:
PROPOSED BUILDING AREA:
RENTABLE SQUARE FOOTAGE
OFFICE/CORRIDOR

TOTAL AREA:

BUILDING DIMENSIONAL STANDARDS:
BUILDING HEIGHT:

GROUND FLOOR HEIGHT MINIMUM:
PR. BUILDING HEIGHT:

GROUND STORY TRANSPARENCY:

ACCESSORY STRUCTURE:
PR. ACCESSORY STRUCTURE:

PRIMARY STREET:
BUILDING SETBACKS:

PARKING DIMENSIONAL STANDARDS:
PARKING SETBACKS:

IMPERVIOUS AREA CALCULATIONS:

EX. IMPERVIOUS AREA:
PR. IMPERVIOUS AREA:

1718710425 & 1718712291

2000 FALLS VALLEY DR.
8709 COLESBURY DR.

3.567/155,379 ACRES/SF
PO (PLANNED DEVELOPMENT)
TCZ-58-21

N/A
SHOD—1,
VACANT

SELF STORAGE
N/A

67,175 SF
25,209 SF
92,204 SF

3 STORIES/S0° MAX & 5 STORIES/80° MAX

1"

3 STORY
33% MINIMUM
25' MAX
N/A

FALLS VALLEY DRIVE

PRIMARY STREET- 5
SIDE STREET— 5'
SIDE LOT LINE- 0" OR 6
REAR LOT LNE- 0" OR 6
FROM ALLEY— 5
PRIMARY STREET- 10°
SIDE STREET— 10
SIDE LOT LNE- 0O OR 3'
REAR LOT LNE- 0 OR 3'
FROM ALLEY— 5

0.0/0 ACRES/SF
0.919/40.013 ACRES/SF

SITE COVERACE:
FLOOD HAZARD AREA:

REQUIRED AMENITY AREA:
(10% OF SITE AREA, 10" MIN WIDTH)
PROVIDED AMENITY AREA;

BARKING CALCULATIONS:
TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING
TOTAL PROPDSED PARKING

ACCESSIBLE_PARKING;
REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE PARKING:
TOTAL PROVIDED ACCESSIBLE PARKING:

PROVIDED STANDARD ACCESSIBLE SPACES:

PROVIDED VAN PARKING SPACES:

BICYCLE CALCULATIONS:
SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING

LONG TERM BICYCLE PARKING

0.919/3.567 = 25.8%

NO, FEMA MAP PANEL #3720171800K
3.567 AC * 10% = 0.357 (15,551 SF)
361 AC (15,727 SF)

NO MIN DR MAX PER TC—11-21
5 SPACES

170 25 =
1 SPACES
0 SPACES
1 SPACES

1 TOTAL (1 VAN)

N/A
N/A

FLUSH CURE I
ACCESSBLE
ROUTE

COVERED
DROP—OFF

36 32

MOUNTABLE
cuRe

PR, PRIVATE 15"
DRAINAGE EASEMENT

30" cure
30 CURB g qUTTER S
TR
0=

TYPE C-2, TYPE B-2, TYPE A-2
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EX. RIGHT-OF—WAY LINE
PR. BOUNDARY LINE
BUFFER LNE

EASEMENT LINE

SIGHT DISTANCE TRIANGLE

MOUNTED LICHTING

STANDARD SECTION

GONGRETE PAVEMENT SECTION

AMENITY AREA

CURVE TABLE
NO.| DELTA | RADIUS | LENGTH | CHORD BEARING | CHORD DIST.
C1 | 01521°40" | 275.00° | 7373 | NS738'S5™W 73.51"
€2 | 019'08°03” | 175.50° | 58.61° | N40'18'59"W 58.34"
C3 | 03729'09" | 380.00° | 248.62' | N71'42'00"W 244.21"
C4 | 058'45'46" | 65.50' | 6718 | N6O'07'51"W 64.27'
LEGEND Existing Site Data Table
EX. BOUNDARY LINE mm m mm mm mm ACCESSELE PATH

NEW LOT 149
0.589 Ac.

Owner: Falls Ridge Il LLC Falls Ridge Il LLC
Address: 2000 Falls Valley Dr 8709 Colebury Dr Proposed Site Data Table
PIN #: 1718-71-0425 1718-71-2291 Acres Square Feet
Tract Data: D.B. 18677, Pg. 1309 D.B. 012036, Pg. 677
Map Dat: B.M. 2021, Pg. 1547 (Lot 2){B.M. 1984, Pg. 1359 (Lot 149)| Total New Lot 2 Area: 3.567 155379

lap Data: . , ol , ot t:
. ti 0 o 1;915 j o “::79 New Lot 149 Area: | 0.589 | 25,657
ot Area (square feet): , , X

: Total Area: 4157 | 181,079

Lot Area (acres): 3.212 0.945 4.157
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SITE PLAN NOTES

AL WORK A0 WATERILS. SHALL COMRLY
ONS AND

WTH AL CITY/COUNTY REGULATH
Cobks Mo 65114 STANDARDS.

ALL DISTURBED AREAS ARE TO RECEIVE FOUR

INCHES OF TOPSOLL, SEED, MULCH AND WATER

UNTIL A HEALTHY STAND GF GRASS IS

ESTABLISHED.

AL DWENSIONS AND FADI ATE 10 THE FACE
OF PAVEMENT UNLESS

QmeRmSE NOTED.

EXSTNG _ STRUCTURES
M BE_ABA

REcESenmy AL cosT SHALL
B WGLUDED N BAGE B0

WTHN coNSTRUCTON
NDONED,

CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR AL

RELOCATIONS, ~INCLUDNG BUT LMITED
TO, ALL UTIITES, STORM DRAINAGE, SIGNS,
R sotis & POLES, ETC, AS REQURED

E N ACC: E WIH

SHALL BE IN. ACCORDANCE
eovz»wm AUTIORITIES. SPECFICATIONS AD
SH

SR o INELObeD i sase B0

ALL_PRIVATE PAVEMENT NARKNG SHALL BE
WHITE UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED.

WTHN THE SOHT TRIALGLES, SHOMN ON THiS
N, 0BSTRUCTION

EAREST TRAVELED WAY, I NO CURBING
TS,

THESE _PLANS  ARE PRELININARY
PURFOSES AND. 15 NOT TERDED A5 A FNAL
DESIGH

THESE PLANS AND ALL CALCULATIONS HEREN
ARE_PREUMNARY AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE
PENDING FINAL CONSTRUGTION PLAN DESIGN.

HANDIGAP ACCESS RAMPS WILL BE PROVIDED
IN_ ACCORDANCE WITH ~CURRENT _RALEICH
ENGINEERING STANDARD DRAWING = STANDARD
DRAWINGS.

No_TEMPORARY O PERUANENT
LUOING 8UT NOT LMITED
. FENCING, AND THE

R
APPROVAL BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH,
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PROPOSED
STORAGE BUILDING
92,204 SF

SITE DEVELOPMENT DATA

OVERALL SITE AREA: 3.567/155,379 ACRES/SF

EX. EIMPERVIOUS AREA: 0.0/0 ACRES/SF

PR. IMPERVIOUS AREA: 0.919/40,013 ACRES/SF

SITE COVERAGE: 0.919/3567 = 25.8%

FLOOD HAZARD AREA: NO, FEMA MAP PANEL #3720171800K
NUESE RIVER BUFFER: NO!

WETLANDS: NO

STANDARD GRADING NOTES (AS APPLICABLE)

1. PRECAST STRUCTURES MAY BE USED AT CONTRACTORS OPTION

2. _EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE INSPECTED AND REPAIRED AS NEEDED.
EXSTNG PIPES TO BE CLEANED OUT TO REMOVE ALL SLT AND DEBRIS

3. PROPOSED GRADES BY SEPARATE PLAN CONTOURS SHOWN AT 1 FOOT INTERVALS.
4. PROPOSED GRADE CONTOURS SHOWN AT 1 FODT INTERVALS.
5. IF ANY EXISTING STRUCTURES TO REMAIN ARE DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION IT

SHALL BE THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBLITY TO REPAR AND/OR REPLACE THE EXISTING
STRUCTURE AS NECESSARY TO RETURN IT T0 EXISTING CONDITIONS OR BETTER.

ALL STORM_ SENER FIPE ENTERNG STRUCTURES SHALL BE GROUTED TO ASSURE LEGEND
CONNECTON, AT STRUCTURE 18 WATERTIGHT.
127 su
7. ALL STORM SEVER MANHOLES IN PAVED AREAS SHALL BE FLUSH WTH PAVENENT,
AND SHALL HAVE TRAFFIC BEARING RING & COVERS, LIDS SHALL BE LABELED "STORM PROPOSED STORM SEWER
SEWER”
5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ADHERE T0 ALL TERMS. & CONDITIONS AS OUTLINED IN THE SAN seRv.
GENERAL NDLES PERUT FOR STOMIATER DISCHATGE ASSGOIATED Wk o sA
CoNSTRU ES. PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER

9. CONTRACTOR SHALL ADJUST AND/OR CUT EXISTING PAVEMENT AS NECESSARY TO WATER
ASSURE A SMOOTH FIT AND CONTINUGUS GRADE. SERV. —

%/ PROPOSED WATER MAIN
6., SOUTRAGTOR SHALL ASSURE POSITVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM BULDNGS FOR ALL
NATURAL AND PAVED AREA:

CONSTRUGTION SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE GOVERNING CODES AND BE [,
CONSTRUCTED TO SAME. st 'sT#—  EXISTING STORM SEWER

12 ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM

(NAVD) 1988. o

£x SN sERV. —
13, AL SPOT ELEVATIONS SHOW ARE FINSHED GRADE/TOP OF PAVEMENT UNLESS 55 o
OTHERWSE NOTED R EEVATONS DENOTED AS P 107 OF CASTHG 85 5L BUSTNG SANTARY SEWER
ELEVATIONS  DENGTED AS TC 300k
15, I CASE O AL EWERGENCY OR NANTENANCE RELATED ISSUES WIH THE POUD, THE WM EXISTING WATER MAIN
FAND WHEEL AND PLUG VALVE 13 10 BE USED TO o 25 WG As ioh
POSSBLE I PONG 15 0 BE. DRAWN BON COVBLETEL, QUNER 1§ 10 GOORDNA 4
T CONTRACTGR T0 BRING IN PUNP 10 PUUP. GUT REVANING WATER b

Lop LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE

16 NO_INFRASTRUCTURE TO BE_CONSTRUCTED PRIDR TO CONSTRUCTION PLAN APPROVAL.
AND UTILITY PERMIT ISSUANCE BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT. PROPOSED CONTOUR
EXISTING CONTOUR

SURFACE FLOW ARROW

16. LOCATIONS AND SIZES SHOWN FOR STORMWATER DEVICES ARE PRELININARY AND
SUBJECT TO CHANGE PENDING FINAL LAYOUT AND DESIGN.

18. PROPOSED GRADES SHOWN ARE PRELININARY AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE PENDING 345.0 + EXISTING GROUND ELEVATION

FINAL LAYOUT AND FINAL DESIGN. EX. TC 345.0+ EXISTING TOP CASTING

19, THESE PLANS AND ALL CALCULATIONS HEREIN ARE PRELIMINARY AND SUBJECT TO 3450 = PROPOSED GROUND ELEVATION

CHANGE PENDING FINAL CONSTRUCTION PLAN DESIGN. T345.0 = PROPOSED TOP OF CURB
TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT ENCROACHMENTS (INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO e 3450 PROPOSED TOP CASTING

NO_TEMPOR)
ELEARING, GRADING, FENGING, AND THE INSTALLATION O FEPANING WALLS O
STRUCTURES) ARE PERMITIED WITHIN THE GREENWAY EASEMENT AREA WITHOUT PRIOR
APPROVAL BY THE GITY OF RALEIGH,

o
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e S BERM ELEV: 402.00 H &
1 B SROPOSED STORM SEWER 100—YR ELEV: 401.82 g g
\ 10—YR ELEV: 401.29 E K
SN S 402.00— ~ $or\f—gump\ggd Capped Clean - H
PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER 3 urf Grass So . Out Pipe =
" 401.00 WQ ELEV: 401.00 p By
WATER D a8
S~ e w T £5
PROPOSED WATER MAIN > M\12” Ponding i
z
400,17 — v £ as
o ©
e s 400.00 _ | z£ m -
s TR EXISTING STORM SEWER y p . Non—Clumping a [
Fill Sail Media Turf Grass Sod Z
S Mix; 85-88% Sand 2" 48 Chokipg Stone <
msw\l 8-12% Fines >
—gsa— SA—— EXISTING SANITARY SEWER 3—5% Organic =
PR PRIVATE £ i <z
DRAINAGE EASEMENT -/ - BE W
7 wa. Wa—  EXISTNG WATER MAN "
1 oo
W 398.00 = 7 = = = =
Lop LMITS OF DISTURBANCE 397.67 - - 4. éﬁhed -Sand il S A
——20+—  PROPOSED CONTOUR 397.50 N N 27 J8- Choking Stone- - - -
—— 24— ——- EXISTING CONTOUR 8" #57 Stone g
e SURFACE FLOW ARROW 396.8 2 59“‘10193
345.0 + EXISTING GROUND ELEVATION " 8
EX TC 345.0+ EXISTING TOP CASTING , . 6" PVC Perforated Underdrain kS ‘-
3450 = PROPOSED GROUND ELEVATION 15'+ Distance to @ 0.5% MIN. & ;
T345.0 = PROPOSED TOP OF CURB Water Table Inv. Elev = 396.5 B q;
C 3450 PROPOSED TOP CASTING In Situ Soil @ Outlet Structure Ed
Water Table
BIORETENTION CONCEPTUAL LAYOUT: CROSS SECTION
SCALE: NTS
BIORETENTION CALCULATIONS
BASIN DRAINAGE AREA - 1 353Ac
BASINDRAINAGEAREA = L3338c, UNDERDRAIN CALCULATIONS & NOTES
13~ IMPERVIOUS FRACTION - (0.919/1.555) - 05
CALCULATE VO UM O RUNGL USiNG T St weion —
Rv=005+09 (W) 1. ALL UNDER DRAIN PIPING SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM SLOPE OF 0.5%
os AND SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OD SCHEDULE 40 OR SDR 35 SMOOTI1 —
N:t UIKtD VULUMt TREATED WALL PVC PIPE. TOP_OF BERM ELEV. = 402.00
V3630 * (Rd) * (Rv) * (A) 2. A MINIMUM OF FOUR ROWS OF PERFORATIONS SHALL BE PROVIDED 100-YR EIEV. = 401.82
Rd~RAINFALL DEPTH ) 'AROUND THE DIAMETER OF THE PIPE. 187 EMERGENCY SPILLWAY ELEV. = 401.60 =z |w =
V=aine (o s (1459 3. PERFORATION SHALL BE PLACED SIX INCHES ON CENTER WITHIN ROW Rep 10=YR ELEV. = 40129 TOP OF RISER — 401.00 P o0 <
V3285 CF FOR ENTIRE LENGTH AND SHALL BE 3/8-INCH IN DIAMETER WATER GUALITY ELEV. = #0100 Sz é [
s Bl w
PROVIDED VOLUME - 3,255 CF (BETWEEN ELEVATIONS 400100 & 40100 3
! LALCULATIONS = — BOTION OF FOND ELEV. = #0000~ w5 [=)
REQUIRED AREA TO TREAT REQUIRED VOLUME bavaa 5 o E e - 32 «
Bl " L T wile 2|2
REQUIRED SURFACE AREA - REQUIKED YOLUME/DEPTH Q «AREA; “(K7'1SOILTH1CKNESS\ BMP DEPTH) / (SOIL THICKNESS) - R uirer - - e} = Z
R s M S Q- (I Qe *0 R 10 1) = @70 3|9
0 ACEAREA <|sssn'wmm;~um 3600 sec) * ( 1t/ 12in) * (1.33) E -] ‘E’g"‘oﬂm‘r - - — 30775 (284 d olg
SURFACE AREA PROVIDED - 706 S @ FLEVATION 401 00 032 BOTION OF FoRBAY - 398.00 - o - Wsleg, E =
N . - >38(Ps
- . > 3
=yl o
BIORETENTION SPECIFICATIONS é K H ': =
A._PLANTING SOIL Ild S| Z
e . Scton 57 OF NCDENR BMP M S I ]
s ke place until in th Sollan
&70s 402,00 TOP OF FOOTING — 305.00 £5|9 v
lthlelvc excavated area as soon as the subgrade preparation is = 3 -
1o avoid accumulation of debris D= 16+ G2)*@oll 853 o
0.005) 0.5 =
Place biorctention soil in 12-18 inch lfs without compaction. ( EMERGENCY SPILLWAY BIORETENTION CONCEPTUAL LAYOUT < |w o
Overfilling will be necessary to account for settlement. D=80 T wrwsae
SCALE: NTS
Prsolsoi st on ey prito il rding andlandscain o USING TABLE 51 (NCDENR BMP MANUAL) INSTALL THREE 6" PIPES
allow for settlement.
e lwing il el compste sl g within 2 s of
the p jn clevations, eaving space for ponding of war, top LootR EE = 0162
dresing of mulch or mulehicompost biend. ACCESS HATCH W FABROATED 2
he soil mix should be uniform and free of stones, stumps, roots, or HINGES. (AGGESS HATGH SHALL
e e o stmps:Foots SITE DEVELOPMENT DATA s, (e N
other similar material greater than 2 inches. G 2o oot
el | shouldbe s by weieh OVERALL SITE AREA: 3.567/155,379 ACRES/SF 7 I S0 79 vae,
he planting soil should be a homogenous soil mix, by weight, - i
NOTES: ¢ SoNeRETE SR
o Es (S, . PR. IMPERVIOUS AREA: 0.919/40,012 ACRES/SF - — oL PROVIDE STANDARD MANHOLE 2|2 |
8:12% FINES (SILT & CLAY) N 7 ABOVE  STEPS WHICH SHALL BE wsm@ HERE
35, ORGANIC MATTER SITE COVERAGE: 0.919/3.567 = 25.8% N THE INSIDE AND OUTSIDE. OF iaet - STEPS o INSEE WAL o z £ E
3 ZI5EE
“The planting soils should be analyzed in alab for Phosphorus. The FLOOD HAZARD AREA: NO, FEMA MAP PANEL #3720171800K A D A LoBC e K AL B VERTICAL RENFORGING— N 2 e B = 350 HEIELE
Prinden for boretention should range between 10 and 30, NUESE RIVER BUFFER No oD N PodsEesen OF THE pARRF oo #8 B4R @ B O.CEW. Ll e
e e WETLANDS: NO RESPONSIBLE FOR NAINTENANGE OF THE | = E(2|8|x
Planting soil media should be at minimum a depth of 2 . PORD. e _ 5 ot 1 o ZISIR)S
= S50 H "o o %%
fer planiing soil has been placed permeability should be tested and 2 crouT e HINME
oul ween 0.52 - 6 n » NOTE: TRASH RAGK SHALL BE BOLTED T0 THE RISER STRUCTLRE. 5
S e 155, 3 v s e THE BOLTS SHALL BE STANLESS STEEL AND THE TRASH RACK R
5 LTS SHALL BE GALVANIZED OR PAINTED. IR
famaezy " s - BRI
o ¥ § e v SIS IRIR|R
Non-clumping turf grass sod should be installed n the Bioretention TG PATERY, NE o 5581818
arcas g TOP OF FOOTNG ELEVATIN: 385,00 £
. Date: 11/13/2023
Sod should be stored, instaled and maintained according o local sacE s oaes couPACTED. oo ps Rane
manufacturer's standards. 187 WATER TOHT SEAL SHOULD & SUBGRADE somzouTe sEneoR Scale: AS NOTED
N ST ot A OF 2 D A o N s
on-clumping turf grass sod sod, at a minimum, should be watere 106, X, FoRERAY/B0TIOM MAXMUM OF 557 3000 Pt REWE. Fa Drawn By: | Checked By:
Non-clumping turf grass sod sod, at . should be watered o IE i BIO—RETENTION POND OUTLET STRUCTURE SECTION CONGRETE FOOTING & JLB
every other day until the sod is fully rooted. s oW
NOT To SCALE -
Fertilizer should contain moderate amounts of nitrogen and phosphorus. R STRUCTURE. | PLAN Project Number:
A 15-0-15 fertilizer is recommended and should be applicd at a rate not FOREBAY BOTTON NOT 70 SCALE — _
10 exceed 0.5 Ibs of N/1000sfiyr FOREBAY DETAIL  mew 00 o 22-00015-742
—— | Drawing Number:
TRASH_GUARD C 3 1
NoT 10 SCALE =9
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SITE AREA

— — Edge of Pavement

CITY OF RALEIGH, WAKE COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA

ADMINISTRATIVE SITE REVIEW

FALLS VALLEY SELF STORAGE
OR
DEWITT CAROLINAS
PRE-DEVELOPMENT STORMWATER PLAN ‘

e — WA— Underground ater Line TO ANALYSIS
g vnt ros OHE. Overhead Electric Line 457" SHALLOW
N “~ CONCENTRATED FLOW o
- — st ST— Storm Sewer Line CONCENTRATE o) #
& o ot — Sh—— A sy S e . ANALYSIS N POINT #3
R PK set ——— Property Line \ T
e ~_N\POINT #2 0.2 AC
~ sign — - B Rightoof-tey S8 b, P e U
& cosvawe | — — — — — b Cosement Line e \
¢= Pole Elec T T T T Setback S
£ e OO\ ANALYSIS
- Ex. Minor Contour(s)
Underground Gao POINT #3
Undergraund Foer Optic
Underground Electric =
Overhead Electie K
MW Existing Tributary Area >~ ~ K
2.2
isting S Elzl2|z
Existing Site Data Table S|EIEIE
3|E2|2
Owner: Falls Ridge Il LLC Falls Ridge Il LLC 2181313
Zlelg|z
Address: 2000 Falls Valley Dr 8709 Colebury Dr HHEE
PIN #: 1718-71-0425 1718-71-2291 o= %
512(2|8
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[ PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA
STANDARD GRADING NOTES (AS APPLICABLE)

1. PRECAST STRUCTURES MAY BE USED AT CONTRACTORS OPTION

2. _EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE INSPECTED AND REPAIRED AS NEEDED.
EXSTNG PIPES TO BE CLEANED OUT TO REMOVE ALL SLT AND DEBRIS

3. PROPOSED GRADES BY SEPARATE PLAN CONTOURS SHOWN AT 1 FOOT INTERVALS.
4. PROPOSED GRADE CONTOURS SHOWN AT 1 FOOT INTERVALS. SITE STORMWATER DEVELOPMENT DATA
5. IF ANY EXISTING STRUCTURES TO REMAIN ARE DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION IT OVERALL SITE AREA: 3.567/155,379 ACRES/SF

SHALL BE THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBLITY TO REPAR AND/OR REPLACE THE EXISTING
STRUCTURE AS NECESSARY TO RETURN IT T0 EXISTING CONDITIONS OR BETTER.

{ANALYSIS

ALL STORM SEWER PIPE ENTERING STRUCTURES SHALL BE GROUTED TO ASSURE EX EIMPERVIOUS AREA: 0.0/0 ACRES/SF {POINT 41
BouREGTION AT STRUCTURE 19 WATERTIHT. PR. IMPERVIOUS ARE; 0.919/40,013 ACRES/SF {
7. ALL STORM SEWER MANHOLES IN PAVED AREAS SHALL BE FLUSH WITH PAVEMENT, SITE COVERAGE: 0.919/3.567 = 25.8%

AND SHALL HAVE TRAFFIC BEARING RING & COVERS, LIDS SHALL BE LABELED "STORM

SEWER”. FLOOD HAZARD AREA: NO. FEMA MAP PANEL #3720171800K
NUESE RIVER BUFFER: NO

8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ADHERE T0 ALL TERMS & CONDITONS AS OUTUNED IN THE  \iersypar No

GENERAL NECS, PERMIT FOR STORMUATER DISCHARGE ASSOCIATED Wik :

CONSTRUL TES.

9 CONTRACTOR SHALL ADJUST AND/GR CUT EXISTING PAVEMENT AS NECESSARY TO SCM DRAINAGE AREA: 1.555/67,745 ACRES/SF

ASSURE A SMOOTH FIT AND CONTINOOUS GRADE. IMPERVIOUS AREA TO SCM 0.904/39,371 ACRES/SF

0. CONTRACTOR, SHALL ASSURE FOSITIVE GRAINAGE. AWAY FROM BULDNGS FOR ALL WATER QUALITY VOLUNE REQURED: 323 o

NATURAL AND PAVED AREAS WATER QUALITY VOLUME 445 CF

PROVI

1. CONSTRUGTION SHALL GOVPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE GOVERNING CODES AND BE VATER GOALITY VOLONE ScH ELEvAron: 46100 £7
CONSTRUCTED 10 SAME

PRE-DEVELOPMENT & POST—DEVELOPMENT FLOWS:

12 ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM

(NAD) 1988 N  Mothod Pre—Development Peak Runoff Rate (cfs)
15, AL SPOT ELEVATIONS SHOWN ARE FINIHED. GRADE/ 107 OF PAVENENT UNLESS ational Metho Outlet 1 Outlet 2 Outist 5
GTHERWISE NOTED. U5 ELEVATIONS DENOTED'AS 000G 0P OF CASTNG
ELEVATIONS  DENGTED AS TC 300k 2— year: 414 041 0.42
14 N CASE ON AU EWERGENCY OR MANTENANGE RELATED ISSUES WIH THE POND. THE 10— year: 9.27 0.89 0.92
HAND WHEEL AND PLUG VALVE 15 T0 BE USED TO D A5 MUcr AS
POSSBLE I PONG 15 0 BE. DRAWN BON COVBLETEL, QUNER 1§ 10 GOORDNA 25~ yeor 11.76 112 116
WITH CONTRACTOR TO BRING N PUNP T0 PUMP OUT REMAINING WATER T00-years o3 54 T80
16. NO_INFRASTRUCTURE TO BE_CONSTRUCTED PRIOR TO CONSTRUGTION PLAN APPROVAL O = 222 WN, ON = 75 TC= WA MN, ON = 75 TC = 120 MN, O = 73
AND UTILITY PERMIT ISSUANCE BY THE CITY OF RALEIGH ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT.
16. LOCATIONS AND SIZES SHOWN FOR STORMWATER DEVICES ARE PRELININARY AND
e T R R AT i Bl o methon Posi—bevalopment Peak Rumoft Rats (ofs) X
18, PROPOSED GRADES SHOWN ARE PRELININARY AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE PENDNG Outlet 1 Qutiet 1 (through BUP) Outlet 2 Outlet 3 AN
FINAL LAYOUT AND FINAL DESIGN. 2 year 405 122 0.4 042 N
N
16. THESE PLANS AND ALL CALCULATIONS HEREIN ARE PRELIMINARY AND SUBJECT TO 10— year: 7.52 2.38 089 0.92
GHANGE PENDING FINAL GONSTRUGTIN PLAN DESIGN.
25— year: 910 4.58 112 116
NO TEMPORARY OR PERMANENT ENCROACHMENTS (INCLUDING BUT NOT LMITED TO
ELEARNG, BRATING, FENGING, AND THE INSTALLATION O FEPANING WALLS OF GTiER 100-year: 11.92 6.73 1.54 1.60
STRUCTLRES) ARE PERMITTED WTHIN THE GREENWAY EASEMENT AREA WITHOUT PRIOR TSN, VS E o TNN N7 i Mm, o= T3

APPROVAL BY THE GITY OF RALEIGH,
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STANDARD UTILITY NOTES (AS APPLICABLE):

1. All materiols & construction methods shall be in accordance with City of Roleigh design standards,
detals & specifications (reference: CORPUD Handbook, current editior

2. Utiity separation recuirements

A distance of 100" shall be maintained between sanitary sewer & any private or public water supply
Source such as on impounded reservoir used os o source of drinking woter. If adequate lateral
separation cannot be achieved, ferrous sonitary sewer pipe shall be specified & installed
waterine specifications. However, the minimum separation shall not be less than 25" from o private
wall or 50 from a public wal

b. Winen installing water & /or sewer mains, the horizontal separation between utiities shall be 10'. If
this ssparation cannot. be malntained dus to existing condltions, the varlation allowsd Is

< Vihere it Tz Impossible to obldin proper separation, or anytime a sonitary sewer passes over o
watermain, DIP materials or steel encasement extendad 10° on each sids of orossing must ba

& ROP stomm drain crossings; maintain 18°min.

P storm drain crossings. Where adequote separations.

\ specify DIP materials & a concrete crade having 6°min. clearance (per CORPUD

detalls W—41 & S-49)

£ All othar undarground utiities shall cross water & sawar faciities with 18°min. vertical separation
requie

3. Any necessary field revisions are sublect to review & approval of an amended plan &/or profile by
the City of Roleigh Public Utiities Department prior to consiruction

4. Developer shal provide 30 daye advance wiitten notlce to owner for any work required within an
axsting Gty of Rolsigh Utiity Easement fraversing privote property

5. Contractor shall malntaln continuous water & Sever service to existing residences & businesses
throughaut construction of projact. Any necessary servca Intarruptions shall ba pracedad by @ 24
hour advance notics o the City of Ralsigh Publlc Utlities Deportment

3.0' minimum covar 18 required on ol water mana & sawar forcamaina. 4.0° minimum cover 1o

Fequirad on ol reuse mains

7.1t Is the developar’s responsiblity to dbondon or remove existing watsr & Sawar Sarvicss not being
used in redevelopment of o site unlsss othervise dirscted by the City of Rolaigh Public Utitiss
Department. This includes abandoning tap at main & removal of service from ROW or easement per
CORPUD Handbaok procedure.

B.Install 1.5°— 2”copper water services with meters located at ROW or within o 22’ Waterlne
Easement immediately adjacent. NOTE: it is the applicant’s responsiblity 1o properly size the water
service for each connection {0 provide adequate flow & pressure
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3.567 Ac.

LEGEND

127 s
9. Instal 6°PVG sewer Services © 1.0% minimum grade with cleanouts located at ROW or eazement ine ™" PROPOSED STORM SEWER
& spaced svery 75 fnoar faot maximum
10, Pressure reducing valves are required on all water services excesding BO psii backwater valves are SN SRV
resuired on l,sarfry sewer servioss havng buiding rine lower thon 10" bove the next & o PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER
WH
11.__ Al envronmental permits applicable ta the profect must be obtined from NCDWO, USACE &/or WATER
FEMA for any riparian bufer, wetland &/or floodplain impacts (respectively) prior to construction S~ e w
12, NGDOT / Rairoad Encroachment Agreements are required for any utilty work (including main PROPOSED WATER MAIN
extensions & senvice tops) within state or raifoad ROW prior to construction
i
13.,_Groose Intsrosplar /. O Woter Sporotor aeing eledotons & nsallstion epedicotions ahol be Wi o e <8
‘approved by the rogram Coordnator prior {o fssuance of a Buiding Pernit. Contas PN
Stephen Calverley at (318) 9962334 or stephen.calverleyGralelghn.gov for more nformation I EXISTING STORM SEWER
14, Cross—connection contral_protection devices are required based on degree of heclth hazard &
invaived o listed in Appendix_B of the Rules Governing Public Water Systems in North Carolina.
These guidelines are the minmum requirements. The devices shall meet American Society of Saritary EX. B SAN SERV. ~
Engineering (ASSE) standards or be on the University of Southem Gafifornia. approval list. The devices o0 & s EXISTING SANITARY SEWER
shall be mstalled and testad (both initiol ond pariodic testing tharaafter) in accordance with the —& s ——sa
g or the lacol control program, whichever is more [ B
Siringant. A Certificats of Gompliance ‘shall ciso be abldined for sach device prior Lo ssuance of o oW w
Bullding Permit. Cantact Joanie Harliey at (919) 9965923 or joanie harlleyeralighne.gov for more TWHT Was—  EXISTING WATER MAIN
information asne
m
— 6 —  UNDERGROUND GAS
UTILITY NOTES
T, ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE N ACCORDANCE WITH ALL GTY OF RALGH AND/OR NGDOT UNDERGROUND FIBER OPTIC
STANDARDS AND_SPECIIC:
2. CONTACT NG ONE AT B11 FOR FIELD LOGATION OF UNDERGROUND UTLITIES. —E UNDERGROUND ELECTRIC
3 SOUD WASTE GOLLEGTION SHALL BE N AGCORDANGE WITH CITY OF RALEIGH SOLD WASTE oHE OVERHEAD ELECTRIC

COLLECTION DESIGN MANUAL, VERSION 2.1, DATED JANUARY 14, 2005 (PART 7, CHAPTER 2 OF THE
RALEIGH GITY CODE)

LOCATIONS AND SIZES SHOWN FOR
CHANGE PENDING FINAL LAYOUT AND
THESE PLANS ARE FOR PRELIMNARY PURPOSES AND IS NOT INTENDED AS A FINAL DESIGN,

THESE PLANS AND ALL CALCULATIONS HEREN ARE PRELIMINARY AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE PENDING
FINAL CONSTRUCTION PLAN DESIGN.

WATER AND SEWER DEVISES ARE PRELIMINARY AND SUBJECT TO

$ LIGHT POLE  [5] MOUNTED LIGHTING
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ENTIRELY FROM ROOT BALL AND ADJACENT PREPARED SOIL

1
LARGE AUGER. BREAK DOVIN THE SIDES 5
SEVERAL TIVES DURNG THE FIRST

WITH A SHOVEL TO ELIMATE GLAZNG
i

AND CREATE THE SLOPING SIDE. 4
PROFILE SHOWN ON THE DETAL SHRLE. REGULARLY THROUGHOUT THE
MANTENANGE PERIOD,
2 ser T 5
ABOVE ADIACENT GRADE cRoM,

KEEP MULCH AVAY
FROM ROOT CROWN

T VULCHLAYER

SEEBEDEDGIG

DETAL ON THIS SHEET.
RADE.

TOP 173 OF ROOT BALL
PLANTIG SOILMXTURE
HANDTANPED NLIFTS.

TAUPED PLANTING

T "
SOLUXTURE BREAK UP SUBSOL WITHPICK

B & B SHRUB INSTALLATION |

SCALE: NTS | 4

MASS PLANTING NOTES
1. PRUNE CROWDED, BROKEN, OR STRAY BRANCHES.
CUT FLUSH,LEAVING CAVBIUM EDGE CLEAN.

2. CROMNPLANTING BED ANIN.OF 3 NCHES ABOVE
IT GRADE EXCEPT I COURTYARD.
STUSTIONS WHERE BEDS SHALL B SLOPED TO
NEARESTDRANBASIN

5. KEEP MULCH AWAY FRO ROOT CROVA.

KEEP MULCHAVAY.
FROM ROOT CROWN
SEEBEDEDGING.
SEE LANDSCHPE DETAL ONTHS SHEET

NOTES FOR TYPE

wostursed [
SUBGRADE

PLANTING SO MXTURE
HAND TAMPED N LIFTS
SEE SPECS FOR COMPOSITION

Street Design Manual
6.18. STREET TREES
6.18.1, STREET TREE PLANTINGS IN AN URBAN SETTING

INSPECTION,

AOHERENCE cone

TREE WANUAL WHERE THE

DEVIATES FROM
A DEVELOPMENT AND LANDSCAPE PLAN REQUIREMENTS

PART!
HEMUNCIPAL

1. THE URBAN FORESTER OR DESIGNEE SHALL REVIEN ALL STE PLANS WITH TREES I THE RIGHT OF WAY AND ONCITY OWNED OR

TREE QUALTY,

RITTING, TREE

REQUIRED OR WILL PALL UNDER THE LANDSCAPE REQUREENTS OF THE STATE TH CITY IS STILL REQURED TO REVIEW AND APPROVE

ALLPROPOSED TREES IN THE RIGHT OF WAY.
5. APPLICATION PROCESS

THSIS
PRUNN
LANTING.
1. SUBMIT TREE INPACT PERMIT REQUEST T0 THE URBAN FORESTER
2 ADDIIONAL DOGUMENTATION REQUIRED A

2. SITE ANDIOR LANOSCAPE PLAN

LAGEL STREETS AND OTHER PLAN ELEVENTS

OVERHEAD UTIIES AND LIGHTING PLAW

e TREES
(G, TRENCHING, BORING, EXCAYATING, FLLING, FERTLZNG, TREATING FOR DISEASE OR It

IDENTIFY PROPERTY BOUNDARES AND RIGHTS OF WAY

IDENTIFY TREES FOR DEMOLITION AND PRESERVATION
DEPICT THE REQUIRED STE DISTANCE TRANGLES
DEPICT TREE PROTECTION ZONES AND FENCING DETAL

ARE NOT LINTED TO PLANTING RENOVAL,
ECTS, INSTALLING DECORATIONS AND

w NANE,

Vil URBAN TREE PT
REQURENENT.

TREATIENT

X, ADHERENCE TO TREE QUALTY SPECIFCATIONS AND DETAL

X ADHERENCE TO TREE PLANTING SPECIFCATIONS AND DETAL.

x N

6182, INSTALLATION

A TREES INSDEWALKS, PTS AND GRATES AND TREE LAWN

1

T 20NE ON STE

» B
‘SHALL BE INCLUDED N THE FEE SCHEDULE
2 TREE GRATE NOT APPLIGASLE FOR THIS PROVECT)

TREE LA
. MINNUM FEET WIDE TREE LAWN
b, TREES CENTERED N AREA

£SSED AT THE THIE OF PERNT

TREE T0 BE WNSTALLED, THS

THE SUBSURFACE ROOT EXPANSION NFRASTRUCTURE)

4 500 GUBIC FEET OF ORGANIC SOL INTHE INMEDIATE AREA WHERE THE TREE 1S T0 SE PLAGED

5. REQURED SUBSURFACE ROOT EXPANSION (NOT APPLICABLE FOR THIS PROIECT)

DO NOT PRUNE LEADER. PRUNE OR CUT ONLY
DEAD OR DAMAGED BRANCHES TO AMERICAN NATIONAL
'STANDARDS INSTITUTE (ANSI) A300 STANDARDS

REMOVE EXCESS SOIL TO EXPOSE THE ROOT FLARE.
‘THE ROOT FLARE SHALL BE PLANTED AT GRADE,
NO HIGHER THAN 2* ABOVE GRADE, AND NEVER
BELOW GRADE. TREE SHALL BE SET PLUMB

MULCH DEPTH NOT MORE THAN 3", KEEP MULCH 3"
FROM ROOT FLARE AND DO NOT CONTACT STEM

PLANTING SOIL MX AROUND ROOT BALL. 600 CU FT
OF SOIL OR STRUCTURAL SOIL REQUIRED PER TREE

COMPLETELY REMOVE TOP HALF OF BURLAP,
LACING STRAPS, NAILS AND WIRE BASKET AND
DISCARD FROM HOLE. ALL SYNTHETIC BURLAP.
MUST BE REMOVED FROM SIDES OF ROOT BALL,

ROOT BALL SHALL BE PLACED DIRECTLY ON
COMPACTED SUBGRADE. HANDLE TREE BY THE
ROOT BALL ONLY.

ax
ROOTBALL DIAMETER
CONTACT INFORMATION:
CITY OF RALEIGH PARKS, RECREATION AND CULTURAL
RESOURCES DEPARTMENT URBAN FORESTER
TREES@RALEIGHNC GOV
WIWW RALEIGHNC.GOV

1. TREES MUST MEET THE TREE QUALITY STANDARDS
IN CH. 2 OF THE CITY TREE MANUAL,

2. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
ADEQUATE DRAINAGE OF ALL PLANTING PITS.
(POSITIVE DRAINAGE AWAY FROM PIT)

3. TREES SHALL BE PLANTED BETWEEN

OCTOBER 1ST AND APRIL 30TH.

ATREE IMPACT PERMIT IS REQUIRED.

ELECTRICAL OUTLETS AND OTHER UTILITIES
ARE PROHIBITED IN THE PLANTING AREA
IMMEDIATELY SURROUNDING THE TREE.

CITY OF RALEIGH
STANDARD DETAIL

6. IF STAKING IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CITY
TREE MANUAL, THE STAKING MUST BE REMOVED
WITHIN ONE YEAR.

7. TREES WILL HAVE A MINIMUM 1 YEAR WARRANTY

FESORS [ore s
102010

TREE PLANTING DETALL

El RAI
AFTER THE INITIAL PLANTING IS APPROVED BY THE CITY.

jhia, PA 19107

ASR-0109-2022 (asin. sie Review)

510 Souh Wiinglon St | Ralegh, NC 27601 |0 918,835 1500
REFERENCE: TCZ-58-21-ORD
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2000 Falls Valley Drive, 8709 Colesbury Drive

TREE INSTALLATION]|

CONTAINER PLANT INSTALLATION]|

SCALE: NTS | 3

SCALE: NTS | 2
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L. Primary Tree Conservation Area- SHOD 1 000 ac 000 % iy evsrcon PINNUMBER: 1718:71-0425 AND PORTION OF 1718:71-281

L Pimary Tree Conservation Area- HOD2 e A DEED 800K D8 18677, PG 1909 AND DB 012038, PG67T

e oy e e i L e I RO,

. PR e T T 155U Admisrate e Reve] 1152022

6. _Primary Tree Conservation Area - Neuse Buffer Zone 2 000 ac 000 % it RADE.

7. Primary Tree Conservation Area - 45% Slopes. 0.00 ac. 000 % \ /
UDOS.14.0:2 Tree Conservation Areas-Greenway 000 ac 000 % ERONT VIEW. soevew ERONT VIEW REVISIONS: | 15t Review Comments | 0127.2028

. soevew : TREE CONSERVATION
prissisa it s R S N sioe view A EoTmp— e

Subtotlof Seconday Tree Conservation Aveas: 0% sc___109% [Em—

]
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TOTAL ALL TREE CONSEDRVATION AREA PROVIDED: 0% 51009 %
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DRAWN BY:| 58
‘CHECKED BY:| KT

UDO .19, Witershed Protecton Overlay Disrcs
‘CONTENT: | TREE CONSERVATION PLAN

UWPOD- Wonded sres (reserved) 00 ac 000 %

UWPOD - Wonded Area (planted) 000 ac 000 %

FWPOD- Wocdedres (reserved) 000 ac 000 % —
CONTACT RFORMATON coNTACT WFORIATION:

FWPOD- Wocded res (lanted)
SWPOD- Worded Ares (reserved)
SWPOD- Wocded res (lantec)

000 5c 000 %

80-ddL

10-ddL

I OF RALSGHPARKS RECREATIONAD

URBAN FORESTER
TREESGRALEGHACOY
WAHLRALEGRIC SOV

CULTURAL RESOURCES DEPARTIENT

URBAN FORESTER
TREESGRALEGING GOV
WNRAEGHC.S0Y

2
s

Know what's below. = e = !
Call before you dig. SCALE: 1"=30"

LT1.1
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